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December 07, 2017

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India
Corporate Relationship Department Limited
1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda | Exchange Plaza, 5™ Floor
Building, Plot No.C/1, G. Block
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Bandra Kurla Complex
Dalal Street, Fort, Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 001. Mumbai - 400 051
Scrip Code No: 500125 Scrip Code: EIDPARRY
Dear Sir,

Sub: Operational Data to be submitted to SISMA for November, 2017

Please find enclosed the Operational Data of the Company’s Sugar Factories in
Tamil Nadu and Puducherry for the month of November, 2017 which would be
submitted to South Indian Sugar Mills Association (SISMA).

We request you to kindly take the above information on records.
Thanking You,

Yours faithfully
For E.I.D. - Parry (India) Limited
LN

ng..“

G.Jalaja
Company Secretary

o
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FACTORY NAME & PLACE: E.LD.- PARRY (INDIA) LTD, ARIYUR

Sugar / Molasses / Power Production Data for the month of November 17

Season 2017 - 18 Main Special
Start date Yet to start NA
Close date NA NA
CANE REGISTRATION
(acres)

Season 2017 - 18
Month Plant Ratoon
Oct-17 67 24

Nov-17 78 12
Dec-17
Jan-18|
Feb-18,
Mar-18
Apr-18

May-18|
Jun-18,

Jul-18|

Aug-18|

Sep-18|
Total 145 36

CANE CRUSHING & RECOVERY

YTD
Recovery
%

No of days |Cane crushed |Recovery
crushed (Mt) %

Oct-17, 0 0
Nov-17
Dec-17|
Jan-18|
Feb-18
Mar-18|
Apr-18
May-18
Jun-18
Jul-18
Aug-1§)
Sep-18
Total / Average 0 0

T Vi

Month




FACTORY NAME & PLACE ;

E.LD.- PARRY (INDIA) LTD, ARIYUR

Sugar / Molasses / Power Production Data for the month of November 17

Season 2017 - 18

Main

Special

Start date

Yet to start

NA

Close date

NA

NA

Sugar stock movement

Oct-17]

Nov-17|

Dec-17

Jan-18

Feb-18

Mar-18

Apr-18

May-18

Jun-18

TJul-18|

Aua-lS

Sep-18

Opening stock

Production

Transfer in

Purchase

Sub total

Domestic sale

Export sale

Transfer out

Reprocess loss

Sub total

Closing balance

Molasses movement

Oct-17

Nov-17

Dec-17

Jan-18

Feb-18

Mar-18

Apr-18

May-18

Jun-18

Jul-18

Aug-18

Sep-18

Opening stock

1197.010

0.000

0.000]

0.000

0.000

0.000]

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

Production

Sales

Transfer to our own distillery

Closing stock

1197.010

0.000

0.000

0.000;

0.000

0.000]

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

TovE




FACTORY NAME & PLACE :

E.LD.-PARRY (INDIA) LTD, PETTAVAITHALAI

Sugar / Molasses / Power Production Data for the month of November 17

Season 2017 - 18

Main

Special

Start date

Close date

CANE

REGISTRATION (acres)

Season 2017 - 18

Month

Planl Ratoon

Oct-17|

81 10

Nov-17

223 Bl

Dec-17|

Jan-18

Feb-18|

Mar-18|

Apr-18|

May-18|

Jun-18

Tul-18]

Aug-18]

Sep-18

Total

304 15

CANE CRUSHING & RECOVERY

Month|

No of days| Cane crushed
crushed (M)

Recovery
%

YTD
Recovery/|
%

Oct-17|

Nov-17

Dec-17|

Jan-18}

Feb-18|

Mar-18|

Apr-18]

May-18]

Jun-18]|

Jul-18]

Aug-18f

Sep-18}

Total / Averagel

TV




FACTORY

Sugar / Molasses / Power Production Data for the month of November 17

NAME & PLACE:

E.LD.- PARRY (INDIA) LTD, PETTAVAITHALAI

Season 2017 - 18 Main Special
Start date
Close date
Sugar stock movement (Mt) Oct-17 Nov-17|  Dec-17 Jan-1§ Feb-18] Mar-18] Apr18] May-18]  Jun-18 Jul-18]  Aug-18]  Sep-18]
Opening stock 6738.200 2734.450 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
Production from cane
Production from raw sugar
Transfer in
Transfer in from Karnataka
Purchase
Sub total 6738.200 2734.450 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
Domestic sale 4003.750 2720.750
Export sale
Transfer out
Reprocess loss
Sub total 4003.750 2720.750 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
Closing balance 2734.450 13.700 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
|Molasses movement Oct-17 Nov-17 Dec-17 Jan-18 Feb-18' Mar-18 Apr-18 May-18 Jun-18 Jul-18 Aug-18 Sep—lSl
Opening stock 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
Production
Sales
Transfer to our own distillery
Closing stock 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000,
COGENERATION (Lakh units)
Oct-17 Nov-17 Dec-17 Jan-18 Feb-18 Mar-18 Apr-18 May-18 Jun-18 Jul-18 Aug-18 Sep-18|  SY total
Power generated 0 0 0 0,00
Captive consumption 0 - - = - - - - - 0.00!
Export to TNEB 0 a 0 0.00
3rd party sale 4]
Difference 0 a 0 0 0 0 0
Total Dues from TANGEDCO: Not applicable
MONTH WISE Break-up Rs. Crores
Sl No. Month Amount
Mar-17 0.20]
Jun-17 1.19]
Jul-17 0.18
Total 1.57]

L




FACTORY NAME & PLACE : E.LD.- PARRY (INDIA) LTD, PUDUKOTTAI

Sugar / Molasses / Power Production Data for the month of November 17

Season 2017 - 18 Main Special

Start date

Close date

CANE
REGISTRATION (acres)

Season 2017 - 18
Month/ Plant| Ratoon
Oct-17] 51.00] 10.00
Nov-17| 55.00) 18.00
Dec-17|
Jan-18
Feb-18|
Mar-18]
Apr-18]
Mav-18]
Tun-18
Jul-18
Aug-18|
Sep-18
Total 106.00) 28.00

CANE CRUSHING & RECOVERY

| YTD|
Recovery
%

No of days| Cane crushed| Recovery
crushed (Mt)! %

Oct-17] 0 0
Nov-17|
Dec-17]
Jan-18
Feb-18|
Mar-18
Apr-18]
Mav-18]
Jun-18
Jul-18{
Aug-18]
Sep-18|
Total / Average| 0 0

Month




FACTORY NAME & PLACE :

Sugar / Molasses / Power Production Data for the month of November 17

E.LD.- PARRY (INDIA) LTD, PUDUKOTTAI

Season 2017 - 18 Main Special
Start date
Close date

Sugar stock movement (Mt) Oct-17 Nov-17 Dec-17|  Jan-18 Feb-18 Mar-18 Apr-18]  May-18§| Jun-18 Jul-18]  Aug-18| Sep-18
Opening stock 7921.575 4060.375 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
Production from cane
Production from raw sugar 810,800 9444.000
Transfer in from Karnataka

8732.375 13504.375 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
Domestic sale 4672.000 3896.800
Reprocess loss

4672.000 3896.800 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
Closing balance 4060.375 9607.575 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
Molasses movement Oct-17 Nov-17 Dec-17| Jan-18 Feb-18 Mar-18 Apr-18 May-18 Jun-18 Jul-18|  Aug-18 Sep—lSl
Opening stock 23.230 23.230 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

370.000
Transfer to our own distillery
Closing stock 23.230 393.230 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0,000/ 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
COGENERATION (Lakh units) J
Oct-17 Nov-17 Dec-17| Jan-18 Feb-18 Mar-18 Apr-18| May-18 Jun-18 Jul-18|  Aug-18 Sep-18
Power generated 9.69 69.47 0]
Captive consumption 1.82 14.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Export to TNEB 7.87 54.75 0]
3rd party sale
Difference 0 0 0 0

Taotal Dues

from TANGEDCO: Not applicable
MONTH WISE Break-up Rs. Crores

Sl No. Month Amount

1

2 Feb-17 3.58

3 Mar-17 2.29

4 Jun-17 0.87

5 Jul-17 3.23

6 Qct-17 0.40

7 Nov-17 2.02

Tariff revision 1.69

Total 14.08

e




FACTORY NAME & PLACE: E.LD.- PARRY (INDIA) LTD, PUGALUR

Sugar / Molasses / Power Production Data for the month of November 17

Season 2017 - 18 Main Special

Start date

Close date

CANE
REGISTRATION (acres)

Season 2017 - 18
Month Plant Ratoon
Oct-17 497 7
Nov-17 698 7
Dec-17]
Jan-18
Feb-18
Mar-18
Apr-18
May-18
Jun-18
Jul-18
Aug-18
Sep-18
Total 1195 14

CANE CRUSHING & RECOVERY

No of days |Cane crushed |Recovery

Monthf ushed oMy %

Recovery

Qct-17
Nov-17
Dec-17]
Jan-18}
Feb-18]
Mar-18]
Apr-18]
May-18]
Jun-18]
Jul-18]
Aug-18]
Sep-18]
Total / Average| 0 0




FACTORY NAME & PLACE:

Sugar / Molasses / Power Production Data for the month of November 17

E.LD.- PARRY (INDIA) LTD, PUGALUR

Season 2017 - 18 Main Special
Start date
Close date
Sugar stock movement (Mt) Oct-17! Nov-17 Dec-17]  Jan-18 Feb-18] Mar-18] Apr-18] May-18]  Jun-18 Jul-18] Aug-18 Sep-18
Opening stock 78.070 689.270 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
Production from cane
Production from raw 680.000 8024.000
Transfer in
Purchase
Sub total 758.070 8713.270
Domestic sale 68.800 1021.250
Export sale
Transfer out
Reprocess loss
Sub total 68.800 1021.250 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
Closing balance 689.270 7692.020 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
Molasses movement Oct-17 Nov-17| Dec-17| Jan-18 Feb-18)| Mar-18| Apr-18] May-18] Jun-18] Jul-18] Aug-18]  Sep-18]
Opening stock 0.000 453.000 453.000]  453.000 453.000]  453.000
Production
Sales
Transfer to our own distillery
Closing stock 0.000 453.000 453.000]  453.000 453.000{ 453.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000]
COGENERATION Lakh units) |
Oct-17 Nov-17]  Dec-17] Jan-18 Feb-18] Mar-18] Apr-18] May-18]  Jun-18] Juw-18] Aug-18]  Sep-18|
Power generated 6.73 41.56 0 0 0
Captive consumption 2.26 13.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - - -
Export to TNEB 4.47 28.08 0 0 0
3rd party sale
Difference 0
Total Dues from TANGEDCO: Not applicable
MONTH WISE Break-up Rs. Crores
SI. No. Month Amount
1 Feb-17 0.04
2 May-17 0.26
3 Jun-17 0.46
4 Oct-17 0.09
5 Nov-17 0.62
6
Total 1.47




FACTORY NAME & PLACE:

E.LD.- PARRY (INDIA) LTD, NELLIKUPPAM

Sugar / Molasses / Power Production Data for the month of November 17

Season 2017 - 18

Main

Special

Start date

Close date

CANE

REGISTRATION (acres)

Season 2017 - 18

Month

Plant Ratoon

Qct-17

176

400

Nov-17

238

92

Dec-17

Jan-18}

Feb-18]

Mar-18|

Apr-lSI

May-18{

Jun-18

Jul-18

Aug-18

Sep-18

Total

64|

492,

CANE CRUSHING & RECOVERY

Month|

No of days
crushed (M)

Cane crushed |Recovery

Recovery
%

Oct-17]

Nov-17|

Dec-17|

Jan-18

Feb-18)

Mar-18]

Apr-18|

May-18|

Jun-18|

Tul-18|

Aug-18]

Sep-18|

Total / Average|




FACTORY NAME & PLACE:

Sugar / Molasses / Power Production Data for the month of November 17

E.ILD.- PARRY (INDIA) LTD, NELLIKUPPAM

Season 2017 - 18 Main Special
Stast date
Close date
Sugar stock movement (Mt) Oct-17 Nov-17| Dec-17 Jan-18f  Feb-18| Mar-18]  Apr-18]  May-18| Jun-18 Jul-18]  Aug-18 Sep-18]
Opening stock 24992.000 16257.500 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
Production from cane
Production from raw sugar 3593.000
Transfer in
Purchase
Sub total 24992.000 19850.500 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
Domestic sale 8733.000 8492.000
Export sale
Transfer out
Reprocess loss 1.500
Sub total 8734.500 8492.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
Closing balance 16257.500 11358.500 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
Molasses movement Oct-17 Nov-17 Dec-17 ]an—18] Feb-18 Mar-18 Apr-18 May-18 Jun-18 Jul-18 Aug-18 Sep-18|
Opening stock 8377.560 8377.560 0.000 0.000 0.000] 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
Production 191.000
Sales
Transfer to our own distillery 5194.000
Closing stock 8377.560 3374.560 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
COGENERATION (Lakh units) |
Oct-17) Nov-17| Dec-17]  Jan-18]  Feb-18]  Mar-18]  Apr-18] May-18]  Jun-18]  Jul-18] Augi8] Sep-18] Total
Power generated| 0 20,09 20.09]
Captive consumption 0 11.87 - - - - - - - - - - 11.87]
Export to TNEB 0 8.22 8.22
3rd party sale 4]
Difference 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 of 0.00]
Total Dues from TANGEDCQ: Not applicable
MONTH WISE Break-up Rs. Crores
Sl No. Month Amount
i Tarilf arrears 2.38]
2 May-16
3 Dec-16 244
4 Jan-17 3.62
5 Feb-17 3.30
6 Mar-17 3,95
7 Apr-17 0.74
8 Jun-17 0.44
9 Jul-17 1.58)
10 Aug-17 1.21
11 Sep-17 1.35]
12 Nov-17 0.28
Total 21.29]

T




